
종
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 112.91 113.80 114.69 114.69 113.01

1 50.0 50.0 114.30 115.72 115.80 115.80 114.40

2 50.0 100.0 114.65 116.42 116.15 116.15 114.75

3 50.0 150.0 115.52 116.93 117.02 117.02 115.62

3+12 12.0 162.0 115.61 117.41 117.56 117.56 115.71

4 38.0 200.0 116.28 117.75 117.78 117.78 116.38

5 50.0 250.0 117.23 118.70 118.73 118.73 117.33

6 50.0 300.0 119.35 120.82 120.85 120.85 119.45

6+20 20.0 320.0 119.87 121.41 121.77 121.77 119.97

7 30.0 350.0 120.71 122.25 122.61 122.61 120.81

8 50.0 400.0 121.04 123.10 123.49 122.94 121.14

9 50.0 450.0 122.82 123.88 124.32 124.42 122.92

10 50.0 500.0 124.33 125.35 125.77 125.93 124.43

10+27 27.0 527.0 125.60 126.73 128.98 127.10 125.60

11 23.0 550.0 125.67 127.19 126.61 126.61 125.77

12 50.0 600.0 127.07 128.05 129.00 128.25 127.17

12+34 34.0 634.0 127.44 128.85 129.64 129.64 127.54
12+39 5.0 639.0 127.73 129.34 129.54 129.54 128.23

13 11.0 650.0 128.16 129.77 129.26 129.26 128.26

No. 0 산
정
이
1BOX교

No. 3+12 산
정
이
2BOX교

No. 6+20 산
정
이
3BOX교

No. 10+27 산
정
이
1낙

차
공

No. 12+34 산
정
이
4BOX교

No. 12+39 산
정
이
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차
공

산
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천
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측
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심
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상

고



측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 11.0 650.0 128.16 129.77 129.26 129.26 128.26

13+7 7.0 657.0 128.18 129.83 129.48 129.48 128.28

14 43.0 700.0 130.23 131.07 131.33 131.51 130.33

15 50.0 750.0 131.01 131.98 131.57 131.74 131.11

16 50.0 800.0 132.94 134.05 134.94 134.12 133.04

17 50.0 850.0 135.28 136.13 137.24 137.11 135.38

18 50.0 900.0 137.71 138.94 139.14 139.04 137.81

19 50.0 950.0 140.02 141.30 141.98 142.20 140.12

20 50.0 1000.0 144.21 145.18 148.43 148.56 144.41

20+25 25.0 1025.0 148.06 149.44 150.30 151.01 148.26

No. 13+7 산
정
이
5BOX교

산
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 115.02 116.88 116.52 118.04 115.12

0+17 17.0 17.0 116.21 119.14 117.96 117.96 116.31

1 33.0 50.0 117.06 119.15 118.66 118.43 117.16

1+8 8.0 58.0 117.76 119.15 118.71 118.53 117.86

2 42.0 100.0 118.14 119.16 119.32 119.42 118.24

2+35 35.0 135.0 119.01 119.82 120.50 120.57 119.11

3 15.0 150.0 119.00 120.11 120.55 120.62 119.13

3+29 29.0 179.0 119.94 121.18 120.65 120.90 120.04

3+49 20.0 199.0 120.49 121.30 121.50 121.75 120.59
4 1.0 200.0 120.49 121.34 121.55 121.80 120.59

4+41 41.0 241.0 121.95 123.48 122.94 122.70 122.05

5 9.0 250.0 121.95 123.55 123.06 122.82 122.05

6 50.0 300.0 123.07 124.21 123.92 124.25 123.17

6+40 40.0 340.0 124.28 125.72 125.90 125.55 124.38

7 10.0 350.0 124.31 125.92 126.10 125.75 124.41

7+43 43.0 393.0 125.47 126.77 127.74 126.78 125.57

8 7.0 400.0 125.62 126.91 127.94 126.98 125.72

9 50.0 450.0 127.02 128.16 129.62 129.00 127.12

9+16 16.0 466.0 127.54 129.23 130.04 129.42 127.64

10 34.0 500.0 128.84 130.19 131.14 132.13 128.94

10+25 25.0 525.0 130.43 132.02 132.53 132.52 130.53

11 25.0 550.0 132.42 133.56 133.59 133.52 132.52

11+36 36.0 586.0 133.46 134.69 134.42 134.49 133.56

12 14.0 600.0 133.97 135.20 134.82 134.89 134.07

12+28 28.0 628.0 135.10 136.39 136.05 136.02 135.20

12+44 16.0 644.0 135.52 137.04 137.12 137.12 135.62

13 6.0 650.0 135.91 137.28 136.82 136.71 136.01

No. 0+17 서
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No. 1+8 홀
목
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차
공
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차
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공
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차
공
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공
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차
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차
공

No. 12+28 홀
목
11낙

차
공

No. 12+44 홀
목
BOX교

홀
목

천

12

종
  단

  면
  도

1:100

1
:1

,0
00

1
10

1
15

1
20

1
25

1
30

(EL.m)

120

125

130

(EL.m
)

135

140
좌

안
제

방
고

우
안

제
방

고

계
획

홍
수

위

일
제

관
측

수
위

최
심

하
상

고

우
안

제
방

고

좌
안

제
방

고

계
획

홍
수

위

일
제

관
측

수
위

최
심

하
상

고



측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 6.0 650.0 135.91 137.28 136.82 136.71 136.01

14 50.0 700.0 137.00 138.45 138.50 138.50 137.10

15 50.0 750.0 138.64 140.11 140.04 140.04 138.74
15+5 5.0 755.0 139.34 140.92 140.14 140.14 139.44

15+30 25.0 780.0 139.85 141.30 141.25 141.25 139.95

No. 15+5 홀
목
12낙

차
공
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 108.48 110.52 111.48 111.48 108.70

1 50.0 50.0 108.76 110.72 111.06 111.06 108.96
1+2 2.0 52.0 109.04 110.72 110.57 110.83 109.24

1+18 16.0 68.0 109.45 110.75 110.86 111.07 109.45
1+22 4.0 72.0 109.83 110.76 111.15 111.37 109.84

2 28.0 100.0 109.84 111.15 111.50 111.66 110.04

3 50.0 150.0 110.41 111.45 112.33 112.14 110.61

3+16 16.0 166.0 110.45 112.01 112.85 112.85 110.65

4 34.0 200.0 111.80 113.12 113.54 113.81 111.35

4+14 14.0 214.0 111.80 113.55 113.54 113.81 111.80

4+24 10.0 224.0 112.26 113.80 113.73 113.76 112.26

4+37 13.0 237.0 112.88 114.12 114.26 114.06 112.93

5 13.0 250.0 112.86 114.48 115.00 114.82 113.06

5+9 9.0 259.0 113.15 114.75 114.52 114.37 113.20

6 41.0 300.0 113.66 114.89 115.22 115.26 113.86

6+14 14.0 314.0 114.42 115.21 115.78 115.68 114.42

7 36.0 350.0 115.61 116.57 116.83 116.81 115.81
7+4 4.0 354.0 115.89 116.81 116.92 116.84 115.89

7+9 5.0 359.0 116.01 116.98 117.15 117.11 116.01

7+40 31.0 390.0 116.86 117.99 118.66 118.66 117.16

8 10.0 400.0 116.97 118.02 118.22 118.33 117.17

9 50.0 450.0 117.89 118.98 119.43 119.47 118.09

9+12 12.0 462.0 118.45 119.33 119.76 119.77 118.45

10 38.0 500.0 119.05 120.10 120.64 120.66 119.25

10+14 14.0 514.0 119.10 120.69 121.40 121.40 119.31

11 36.0 550.0 120.30 121.39 121.96 121.98 120.50

12 50.0 600.0 122.03 123.04 124.03 123.04 122.23

13 50.0 650.0 123.89 124.71 124.59 124.59 124.09
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 50.0 650.0 123.89 124.71 124.59 124.59 124.09

14 50.0 700.0 124.71 125.88 127.50 125.59 124.91

15 50.0 750.0 126.02 127.39 127.90 128.04 126.22

15+26 26.0 776.0 126.94 128.64 128.79 128.79 127.14

16 24.0 800.0 128.78 129.58 129.87 129.61 128.98

No. 15+26 안
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 104.03 105.53 106.53 106.53 104.13

1+15 65.0 65.0 104.03 106.46 106.53 106.53 104.23

1+44 29.0 94.0 104.80 106.64 106.49 106.77 104.96

2 6.0 100.0 104.92 106.65 106.60 106.90 105.02

3 50.0 150.0 105.14 106.77 106.86 107.11 105.24

4 50.0 200.0 105.33 106.98 107.15 107.48 105.53

5 50.0 250.0 105.69 107.20 107.75 107.96 105.89

6 50.0 300.0 106.21 107.68 107.90 108.51 106.41

6+37 37.0 337.0 106.84 107.98 108.94 108.94 107.14

8+2 65.0 402.0 106.84 108.87 108.94 108.94 107.34
8+7 5.0 407.0 108.17 109.69 109.39 109.41 108.35

9 43.0 450.0 108.37 109.86 110.23 109.76 108.57

10 50.0 500.0 109.24 110.43 111.28 111.22 109.44

11 50.0 550.0 109.97 111.28 111.43 111.36 110.17

11+15 15.0 565.0 110.52 111.73 111.66 111.67 110.62

12 35.0 600.0 110.73 112.22 112.40 113.86 110.93

12+40 40.0 640.0 111.65 113.82 113.25 113.25 111.85

13 10.0 650.0 111.95 114.05 113.35 113.38 111.95
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 10.0 650.0 111.95 114.05 113.35 113.38 111.95
13+1 1.0 651.0 112.35 114.41 113.44 113.44 112.45

14 49.0 700.0 112.95 114.62 114.57 114.38 113.15

15 50.0 750.0 113.65 115.00 115.46 115.14 113.85

15+17 17.0 767.0 114.38 115.33 115.83 115.45 114.48

16 33.0 800.0 114.46 115.70 115.65 115.83 114.66

17 50.0 850.0 115.00 116.20 116.39 116.66 115.20

17+15 15.0 865.0 115.11 117.20 116.80 116.95 115.26

18 35.0 900.0 115.82 117.24 117.52 117.57 116.02

18+13 13.0 913.0 116.24 117.64 117.63 117.66 116.25

18+20 7.0 920.0 116.08 118.11 118.48 118.48 116.28

19 30.0 950.0 116.08 118.21 118.48 118.48 117.22

20 50.0 1000.0 118.13 119.31 120.06 119.89 118.23

21 50.0 1050.0 119.35 120.53 121.57 121.23 119.50

22 50.0 1100.0 120.34 121.81 122.10 123.23 120.49

23 50.0 1150.0 122.02 123.38 124.90 124.68 122.17

23+13 13.0 1163.0 124.08 125.17 125.63 125.19 124.43

23+40 27.0 1190.0 124.63 126.13 127.88 127.88 124.83

24 10.0 1200.0 124.77 126.41 128.28 126.43 124.87

25 50.0 1250.0 125.84 127.22 129.30 127.47 125.94

26 50.0 1300.0 127.16 128.75 130.62 128.92 127.26
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4낙

차
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

26 50.0 1300.0 127.16 128.75 130.62 128.92 127.26

27 50.0 1350.0 129.20 130.42 131.43 130.97 129.30

28 50.0 1400.0 131.51 132.33 132.39 132.71 131.61

29 50.0 1450.0 132.49 133.63 134.53 134.21 132.69

30 50.0 1500.0 133.79 134.99 136.69 135.23 133.99

31 50.0 1550.0 136.43 137.96 138.28 139.14 136.63

32 50.0 1600.0 137.94 139.09 139.55 141.31 138.14
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 89.71 92.35 91.18 93.80 90.06

1 50.0 50.0 90.82 93.48 93.61 93.59 91.06

1+14 14.0 64.0 90.93 93.80 93.80 93.80 92.13

2 36.0 100.0 92.03 93.96 94.08 93.84 92.24

2+46 46.0 146.0 92.38 94.16 94.43 94.43 92.47
3 4.0 150.0 92.32 94.35 94.36 94.30 92.50

4 50.0 200.0 92.94 94.65 94.96 94.78 93.17

5 50.0 250.0 93.65 95.23 95.88 96.28 93.84

5+9 9.0 259.0 94.47 96.23 96.77 96.77 94.57

5+36 27.0 286.0 94.47 96.92 96.77 96.77 94.57

6 14.0 300.0 94.54 97.05 96.92 96.11 94.69

7 50.0 350.0 95.55 97.31 97.84 103.33 95.78

7+7 7.0 357.0 96.56 99.15 97.96 103.34 96.86

8 43.0 400.0 97.17 99.61 99.34 103.38 97.37

8+45 45.0 445.0 98.59 100.10 100.79 100.79 98.69
9 5.0 450.0 98.60 100.38 100.53 103.90 98.78

10 50.0 500.0 98.89 101.07 100.83 105.29 99.05

10+21 21.0 521.0 100.20 102.25 104.20 104.20 100.30

11+10 39.0 560.0 100.20 103.27 104.20 104.20 100.30

11+17 7.0 567.0 100.65 103.67 103.25 103.25 100.75

11+39 22.0 589.0 101.39 103.91 103.06 102.70 101.66

12 11.0 600.0 101.52 103.93 103.24 102.83 101.70

13 50.0 650.0 101.88 104.02 104.11 103.61 102.04
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무
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차
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 50.0 650.0 101.88 104.02 104.11 103.61 102.04

13+47 47.0 697.0 102.34 104.74 104.11 105.80 103.14
14 3.0 700.0 103.06 104.90 104.97 105.69 103.23

14+18 18.0 718.0 103.36 105.89 105.49 105.78 103.61

14+44 26.0 744.0 103.43 106.52 105.65 105.57 104.23

15 6.0 750.0 104.08 106.65 105.80 105.62 104.28

16 50.0 800.0 104.37 107.76 106.53 106.20 104.56

16+44 44.0 844.0 105.46 108.73 107.63 108.72 105.96

17 6.0 850.0 105.82 108.74 107.74 110.07 106.00

18 50.0 900.0 106.20 108.80 108.17 108.30 106.38

18+18 18.0 918.0 106.30 109.03 108.31 108.51 106.90

19 32.0 950.0 107.22 109.40 109.28 109.19 107.37
19+3 3.0 953.0 107.33 109.43 109.28 109.28 107.39

19+34 31.0 984.0 108.22 110.45 109.64 109.73 108.22

20 16.0 1000.0 108.83 110.68 110.74 110.81 108.98

20+14 14.0 1014.0 109.25 110.89 110.56 110.79 109.25

20+44 30.0 1044.0 109.46 112.51 111.04 111.25 109.91

21 6.0 1050.0 109.82 112.53 111.45 111.42 109.97

22 50.0 1100.0 110.56 112.72 112.21 112.45 110.71

22+30 30.0 1130.0 111.79 113.84 113.25 113.38 111.79

23 20.0 1150.0 111.90 113.91 114.23 113.68 112.07

24 50.0 1200.0 112.91 114.16 115.96 115.05 113.08

25 50.0 1250.0 115.66 117.44 117.78 118.74 115.83

No. 13+47 나
무
골
4낙

차
보No. 14+18 나

물
골
5낙

차
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차
보

No. 16+44 나
무
골
7낙

차
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차
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0-5 0.0 0.0 90.77 92.92 94.17 94.17 90.88
0 5.0 5.0 90.77 92.93 94.17 94.17 90.88

1 50.0 55.0 91.72 93.55 93.55 93.63 91.83

2 50.0 105.0 92.92 94.16 94.67 94.67 93.02

2+27 27.0 132.0 93.60 95.45 95.40 95.40 93.77

3+8 31.0 163.0 93.70 96.06 95.70 95.70 93.80

4 42.0 205.0 94.53 96.21 96.01 95.88 94.63

5 50.0 255.0 95.41 96.38 96.36 96.43 95.51

6 50.0 305.0 96.59 97.48 97.50 97.95 96.69

7 50.0 355.0 97.14 98.12 98.12 98.34 97.25

8 50.0 405.0 98.08 99.03 99.40 99.59 98.18

9 50.0 455.0 99.11 100.10 100.67 100.35 99.21

9+17 17.0 472.0 99.42 101.16 101.27 101.27 99.52

10 33.0 505.0 100.11 101.27 102.36 101.53 100.21

11 50.0 555.0 101.39 102.29 103.00 102.75 101.49

12 50.0 605.0 102.94 103.61 104.00 104.95 103.16

No. 0 방
죽
1BOX교

No. 2+27 방
죽
2BOX교
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

12 50.0 605.0 102.94 103.61 104.00 104.95 103.16

13 50.0 655.0 104.73 105.64 105.44 105.82 104.83

14 50.0 705.0 106.37 107.34 109.15 107.79 106.47

15 50.0 755.0 107.51 108.47 108.97 109.17 107.61

16 50.0 805.0 109.89 111.05 111.98 111.38 109.99

17 50.0 855.0 112.67 113.93 113.74 113.74 112.77
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 99.13 101.75 101.13 101.13 99.26

0+10 10.0 10.0 99.13 102.77 101.13 101.13 99.26

1 30.0 40.0 101.10 102.85 105.86 103.27 101.21

1+20 20.0 60.0 101.11 104.64 104.21 104.21 101.36

2 40.0 100.0 101.91 105.57 103.91 105.48 102.04

2+23 23.0 123.0 101.94 106.11 104.84 104.84 102.14

3 27.0 150.0 102.24 106.38 104.90 106.70 102.44

4 50.0 200.0 103.08 106.38 105.45 108.55 103.33

5 50.0 250.0 103.37 106.38 105.72 110.74 103.64

6 50.0 300.0 104.55 106.47 106.21 108.60 104.82

7 50.0 350.0 104.87 106.55 107.25 109.56 105.17

8 50.0 400.0 105.52 107.07 107.68 109.25 105.92

9 50.0 450.0 106.24 107.76 108.62 109.48 106.62

10 50.0 500.0 107.56 108.79 109.43 109.09 107.91

10+19 19.0 519.0 107.90 109.45 109.40 109.40 107.95

10+41 22.0 541.0 107.96 109.66 109.66 109.66 108.01

11 9.0 550.0 108.21 109.75 109.71 109.71 108.26

12 50.0 600.0 109.28 110.24 110.78 110.78 109.33

12+13 13.0 613.0 109.38 110.53 111.13 111.13 109.43

13 37.0 650.0 110.72 111.74 112.02 112.02 110.77

No. 0+10 삼
한
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 37.0 650.0 110.72 111.74 112.02 112.02 110.77

14 50.0 700.0 111.83 112.74 113.13 113.13 111.88

15 50.0 750.0 113.02 114.17 113.99 115.01 113.17

16 50.0 800.0 114.84 115.88 118.49 120.55 114.92

17 50.0 850.0 118.75 119.64 120.71 120.92 118.82

18 50.0 900.0 119.85 121.02 121.41 125.87 119.94

19 50.0 950.0 122.05 123.43 123.16 127.83 122.14

19+17 17.0 967.0 122.40 123.82 123.23 126.69 122.40

20 33.0 1000.0 123.21 124.56 124.15 126.80 123.29

삼
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 51.28 54.10 54.63 54.02 51.38

1 50.0 50.0 51.15 54.20 53.65 53.65 51.38

2 50.0 100.0 50.90 54.23 55.42 56.08 51.40

3 50.0 150.0 51.63 54.26 55.76 55.77 51.93

3+11 11.0 161.0 51.64 54.49 55.14 55.14 52.19

4 39.0 200.0 52.25 54.53 55.93 55.17 52.45

4+12 12.0 212.0 52.77 54.54 56.42 55.45 52.87

5 38.0 250.0 52.93 54.64 56.64 56.83 53.13

6 50.0 300.0 53.23 54.76 56.57 55.60 53.43

6+18 18.0 318.0 53.27 55.14 56.52 56.52 53.47

7 32.0 350.0 53.29 55.63 56.59 56.05 53.49

8 50.0 400.0 53.31 55.80 57.29 57.02 53.51

8+12 12.0 412.0 53.44 55.91 57.62 57.11 53.84

9 38.0 450.0 53.76 55.95 57.21 56.52 53.96

10 50.0 500.0 53.97 56.01 57.94 57.27 54.17

11 50.0 550.0 54.55 56.37 57.10 57.10 54.75

12+10 60.0 610.0 54.56 57.18 58.57 58.30 54.80

13 40.0 650.0 54.70 57.41 58.60 58.44 54.90

No. 1 장
동
천
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No. 4+12 장
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 40.0 650.0 54.70 57.41 58.60 58.44 54.90

14 50.0 700.0 56.15 57.69 59.20 58.55 56.35

15 50.0 750.0 56.42 58.20 59.10 59.57 56.62

16 50.0 800.0 56.67 58.77 58.75 59.05 56.87

17 50.0 850.0 56.71 59.10 59.27 59.40 56.91

18 50.0 900.0 57.20 59.31 59.80 59.80 57.40

18+38 38.0 938.0 57.41 59.44 60.01 60.01 57.61

19 12.0 950.0 57.80 59.54 60.30 60.30 58.00

20 50.0 1000.0 57.81 59.98 60.48 60.68 58.01

21 50.0 1050.0 57.94 60.13 60.22 60.12 58.14

21+7 7.0 1057.0 58.26 60.23 59.91 59.91 58.36

22 43.0 1100.0 59.05 60.53 61.37 63.35 59.25

22+21 21.0 1121.0 59.16 61.21 63.06 63.06 59.36

23 29.0 1150.0 59.38 61.76 60.63 60.63 59.58
23+5 5.0 1155.0 59.40 61.81 62.60 62.59 59.62
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 47.63 50.64 52.23 51.35 47.68

1 50.0 50.0 47.50 50.78 52.66 51.89 47.78

2 50.0 100.0 47.59 50.92 52.60 51.69 47.89

3 50.0 150.0 47.71 51.23 52.84 52.06 48.02

4 50.0 200.0 48.10 51.38 52.88 52.64 48.37

4+14 14.0 214.0 49.50 51.49 53.00 52.70 49.51

5 36.0 250.0 49.27 51.79 53.58 52.83 49.53

6 50.0 300.0 49.28 52.20 54.36 53.32 49.55

7 50.0 350.0 49.27 52.43 54.26 53.09 49.57

8 50.0 400.0 49.27 52.56 54.14 53.62 49.59

9 50.0 450.0 49.74 52.61 54.75 53.94 49.97

9+31 31.0 481.0 49.94 52.77 55.79 55.79 50.07

9+43 12.0 493.0 50.60 52.86 54.58 55.56 50.62

10 7.0 500.0 50.52 53.23 54.70 55.68 50.63

11 50.0 550.0 51.09 53.95 53.98 54.73 51.22

11+24 23.8 573.8 51.20 53.96 54.77 54.76 51.25

12 26.2 600.0 51.04 53.97 54.80 55.08 51.27

13 50.0 650.0 51.28 53.99 53.89 55.24 51.43

No. 4+14 추
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

13 50.0 650.0 51.28 53.99 53.89 55.24 51.43

13+15 15.0 665.0 52.30 54.13 54.80 54.80 51.65

14+14 48.5 713.5 52.30 54.60 54.80 54.80 52.40

14+43 29.9 743.4 51.85 54.89 54.86 55.82 52.30

15 6.6 750.0 52.19 54.93 54.89 56.25 52.33

16 50.0 800.0 52.49 55.22 55.88 57.82 52.84

16+30 30.0 830.0 52.99 55.50 55.49 55.49 53.09
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측 점

(No.)

거 리

(m)

누  가

거  리

(m)

최  심

하상고

(EL.m)

계  획

홍수위

(EL.m)

좌안

(EL.m)

우안

(EL.m)

일  제

관측수위

(EL.m)

0 0.0 0.0 28.46 31.00 30.85 31.83 28.66

0+30 30.0 30.0 28.76 31.07 31.07 31.54 28.86

1 20.0 50.0 29.10 31.10 30.97 30.96 29.25

2 50.0 100.0 29.17 31.19 31.31 31.46 29.41

2+6 6.0 106.0 29.16 31.40 31.41 31.41 29.44

2+16 10.0 116.0 29.15 31.87 31.46 31.45 29.45

3 34.0 150.0 29.82 31.92 32.25 31.41 30.07

4 50.0 200.0 30.49 32.03 32.24 32.10 30.76

5 50.0 250.0 30.87 32.44 32.60 32.39 31.11

6 50.0 300.0 31.45 33.01 32.87 32.91 31.77

7 50.0 350.0 31.65 33.55 32.91 33.11 31.97

